 SPE-12-8-015-C
25mm 2 Stage GNSS Active Patch
Part No:
AGGP.25F.07.0060A
Description:
25mm Two Stage GPS-GLONASS-GALILEO GNSS Active Patch Antenna Module
with Front-End Saw Filter
Features:
Industry leading GPS-GLONASS-GALILEO antenna
performance
25.1*25.1*7.4mm (Ground Plane)
Connector: IPEX MHFI (U.FL)
Cable: 60mm of Ø1.13mm coax
28dB LNA
Wide Input Voltage 1.8V to 5.5V
Low Power Consumption
RoHS & Reach Compliant
2 SPE-12-8-015-C  www.taoglas.com
Taoglas makes no warranties based on the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this document and reserves the right to
make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time without notice. Taoglas reserves all rights to this document and
the information contained herein. Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express permission is strictly prohibited.
1. Introduction 3
2. Specifications 4
3. LNA Characteristics 6
4. Radiation Patterns 8
5. Mechanical Drawing 10
6. Usage Precautions 11
7. Packaging 12
 Changelog 13
3 SPE-12-8-015-C  www.taoglas.com
 The AGGP.25F GPS/GLONASS/GALILEO GNSS active patch antenna (along with the AGGP.35 model) is the
best choice to use as an embedded antenna with the latest generation of GPS/GLONASS/GALILEO GNSS
receivers. It utilizes a 25.1*25.1*4mm advanced wide-band ceramic patch antenna with optimized gain,
radiation pattern and axial ratio at GPS, GLONASS and GALILEO centre frequencies.
The AGGP.25F also includes a two stage LNA and a front-end SAW filter to reduce out of band noise such as
from nearby cellular transceiver, and improve probability of the wireless device passing radiated spurious
emissions certification. Produced in TS16949 automotive quality approved facility and 100% tested for gain
(S21), return loss (S11) to ensure total consistency of performance.
Cable type, length and connectors can be customized and samples offered according to requirement, subject
to minimum order quantities in production. Taoglas also offers custom tuning service based on minimum
order quantities, contact your local regional sales office for details.
The AGGP.25F consists of 2 functional blocks �t the LNA and also the patch antenna.
1. Introduction
1. Introduction
1. Introduction
1. Introduction
1. Introduction
1. Introduction
1. Introduction
1. Introduction